
Dickinson State (ND) (13-12) -vs- Mayville State (14-7)
3/21/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Compl)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Tate Williams
PB: Ty Farwell (1)
 
Start: 1:42 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 16   Weather: 83 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Frontier Conference Jamboree

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dickinson State (ND) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 4
Mayville State 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 6 1

Dickinson State (ND) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramon Teran 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jace Buchanan 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Ty Farwell c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sawyer Bryner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Rodriguez ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Wyatt Wilharm dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Moses Dokes 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Raydi Torres pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Salazar lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Kadin Finders rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jadyn Roberts cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tate Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Aliff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Vanluchene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 1 16 6

2B: Luis Rodriguez (1); Wyatt Wilharm (1)
HR: Jace Buchanan (1)
SB: Jaden Salazar (2)
E: Jace Buchanan (1); Luis Rodriguez (2); Moses Dokes (1)
DP: 1

Mayville State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Kleinjan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cam Goff rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hugh Montgomery rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jalen Denton lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kevin Conway dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Zachary Evanochko 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
    Hunter Varnson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack McQueen 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keegan Neva 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Quinn Pershing ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshall Judisch cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Tony Villarreal ss 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
Garret Lundmark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyler Droog p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 3 3 3 7

2B: Hugh Montgomery (1)
HR: Tony Villarreal (1)
SH: Jack McQueen (1)
SB: Jalen Denton (1); Marshall Judisch (1)
HBP: Kevin Conway (1)
E: Tony Villarreal (1)

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate Williams 6.0 4 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 23 27 9 4 92
Noah Aliff 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Cooper Vanluchene 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 8
Totals 6 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 30 35 10 9 114

Mayville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garret Lundmark 8.0 6 1 1 1 13 0 0 0 0 30 31 5 6 106
Kyler Droog 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 6 1 1 1 16 0 0 0 0 33 34 5 6 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 1st DSU MAY
Ramon Teran struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK). 0 0
Jace Buchanan struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Ty Farwell grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Mayville State - Bottom of 1st DSU MAY
Robert Gurney singled to left field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Hugh Montgomery pinch ran for Robert Gurney. 0 0
Cam Goff flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jalen Denton singled to first base (1-0 B); Hugh Montgomery advanced to second. 0 0
Kevin Conway lined into double play 2b (1-2 KFB); Hugh Montgomery out on the play. 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 2nd DSU MAY
Robert Gurney to c for Hugh Montgomery. 0 0
Luis Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSFFBFB). 0 0
Wyatt Wilharm doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Moses Dokes struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 0
Jaden Salazar struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Mayville State - Bottom of 2nd DSU MAY
Zachary Evanochko walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Jack McQueen fouled out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Keegan Neva struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Marshall Judisch reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B); Zachary Evanochko advanced to second. 0 0
Tony Villarreal homered to left field, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Marshall Judisch scored, unearned; Zachary
Evanochko scored, unearned. 0 3
Robert Gurney grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKFF). 0 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 3rd DSU MAY
Kadin Finders singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 3
Kadin Finders Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Jadyn Roberts struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
Ramon Teran struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 3
Kadin Finders Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Jace Buchanan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 3rd DSU MAY
Cam Goff lined out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 3
Jalen Denton walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 0 3
Kevin Conway flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Jalen Denton Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Jalen Denton advanced to second on an error by ss, obstruction. 0 3
Jalen Denton advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Zachary Evanochko flied out to lf (2-2 BKSFB). 0 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 4th DSU MAY
Ty Farwell fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3
Luis Rodriguez doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Wyatt Wilharm struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK). 0 3
Moses Dokes lined out to rf (0-0). 0 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mayville State - Bottom of 4th DSU MAY
Jack McQueen flied out to rf to right center (2-2 SKBB). 0 3
Keegan Neva grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Marshall Judisch reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Marshall Judisch stole second. 0 3
Tony Villarreal struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 0 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 5th DSU MAY
Jaden Salazar walked (3-2 FBBSBFB). 0 3
Jaden Salazar stole second. 0 3
Kadin Finders struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 0 3
Jadyn Roberts struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 3
Ramon Teran fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 5th DSU MAY
Robert Gurney singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 3
Tyler Kleinjan pinch ran for Robert Gurney. 0 3
Cam Goff flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Jalen Denton reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Tyler Kleinjan out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
Jalen Denton stole second. 0 3
Kevin Conway hit by pitch (1-2 KFFH). 0 3
Zachary Evanochko struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 6th DSU MAY
Robert Gurney to c for Tyler Kleinjan. 0 3
Hugh Montgomery to rf for Cam Goff. 0 3
Jace Buchanan homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 3
Ty Farwell struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 1 3
Luis Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 1 3
Wyatt Wilharm struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 6th DSU MAY
Jack McQueen flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 3
Keegan Neva grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 3
Marshall Judisch walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 1 3
Tony Villarreal reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Marshall Judisch advanced to third, out at
home 1b to c. 1 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 7th DSU MAY
Moses Dokes singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Raydi Torres pinch ran for Moses Dokes. 1 3
Raydi Torres Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
Raydi Torres Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
Jaden Salazar reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Raydi Torres out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
Jaden Salazar Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
Jaden Salazar Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
Kadin Finders struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 1 3
Jaden Salazar stole second, advanced to third on a fielding error by ss. 1 3
Jadyn Roberts grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 1 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 7th DSU MAY
Moses Dokes to 1b for Raydi Torres. 1 3
Noah Aliff to p for Tate Williams. 1 3



Robert Gurney flied out to lf to left center (3-1 FBBB). 1 3
Hugh Montgomery doubled to right center (3-2 BKKBB). 1 3
Jalen Denton grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); Hugh Montgomery advanced to third. 1 3
Kevin Conway grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 8th DSU MAY
Ramon Teran grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFBF). 1 3
Jace Buchanan flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 F). 1 3
Ty Farwell singled to right center (0-0). 1 3
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 1 3
Luis Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 8th DSU MAY
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 1 3
Cooper Vanluchene to p for Noah Aliff. 1 3
Zachary Evanochko singled to left center (0-0). 1 3
Hunter Varnson pinch ran for Zachary Evanochko. 1 3
Jack McQueen grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hunter Varnson advanced to second. 1 3
Quinn Pershing pinch hit for Keegan Neva. 1 3
Quinn Pershing grounded out to 2b (0-0); Hunter Varnson advanced to third. 1 3
Marshall Judisch grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBF). 1 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 9th DSU MAY
Zachary Evanochko to 1b for Hunter Varnson. 1 3
Keegan Neva to 3b for Quinn Pershing. 1 3
Kyler Droog to p for Garret Lundmark. 1 3
Wyatt Wilharm struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 1 3
Moses Dokes struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 3
Jaden Salazar struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 3

Mayville State - Bottom of 9th DSU MAY


